BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT
AWARDS / CONTRACTS / GRANTS

(" Award % Contract (™ Grant .
s e ran Requested Board Meeting Date: 2/6/2024

* = Mandatory, information must be provided or Procurement Director Award: EI

*Contractor/Vendor Name/Grantor (DBA):

Rocking K South Master Association, Inc., an Arizona nonprofit corporation
*Project Title/Description:

Amendment to License Agreement

*Purpose:

Purpose of the Amendment to License is to add new Entryway Monuments and Theme Walls within Pima County Rights of Way to the
approved areas as shown on Exhibit A of the Amendment. (Lic-0317)

*Procurement Method:

Exempt Pursuant to Pima County Code 11.04.020

*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes:

To provide Entry Way monuments to the Rocking K South Master Association Development.

*Public Benefit:

Provides directional signage and entryway monuments in the right-of-way for public accessing the Master Assaciation.
*Metrics Available to Measure Performance:

18 New Encroachments at $175.00 per unit totaling $3,150.00, in addition to the existing 7 encroachments at $1,225.00, creates a new annual
fee of $4,375.00.

*Retroactive:

No

To (o - Li-t L)
vexs.i
PYS




THE APPLICABLE SECTION(S) BELOW MUST BE COMPLETED
Click or tap the boxes to enter text. If not applicable, indicate “N/A”. Make sure to complete mandatory (*) fields

Contract / Award Information

Document Type: Department Code: Contract Number (i.e., 15-123):
Commencement Date: Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS):
[] Expense Amount $ * [] Revenue Amount: $

*Funding Source(s) required:

Funding from General Fund? € Yes (" No IfYes$ %

Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? " Yes " No

If Yes, is the Contract to a vendor or subrecipient?

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? " Yes " No
If Yes, attach Risk's approval.
Vendor is using a Social Security Number? " Yes (" No
If Yes, attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-10.
Amendment / Revised Award Information
Document Type: CTN Department Code: RPS Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): 24*0107
Amendment No.: 1 AMS Version No.: 1
Commencement Date: 2/6/2024 New Termination Date: 10/05/2045

Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS): CTN-PW-21*0031

" Expense (¢ Revenue & Increase ¢ Decrease Amount This Amendment: $ 66.150.00

Is there revenue included?  Yes (" No If Yes S 66,150.00

*Funding Source(s) required:

Funding from General Fund? ¢ Yes & No fYesS__ % i
Grant/Amendment Information (for grants acceptance and awards) " Award " Amendment

Document Type: Department Code: Grant Number ({i.e., 15-123):
Commencement Date: Termination Date: Amendment Number:

D Match Amount: $ [ ] Revenue Amount: $

*All Funding Source(s) required:

*Match funding from General Fund? ¥es  Ne IfYesS %

*Match funding from other sources? " Yes (" No If Yes $ %
*Funding Source:

*If Federal funds are received, is funding coming directly from the Federal government or passed through other organization(s)?

Contact: Aaron Mergenthal

Department: Real Property Services

Telephone: 724-6307
Date: L/[f) ZOZY

vate: __.114&@44/

- Date: _\_

Department Director Signature:

Deputy County Administrator Signature:

County Administrator Signature:




o

IAAAMAAAA

b .

PIMA COUNTY

Real Property Services
201 N. Stone Avenue, Sixth Floor
Tucson, Arizona 85701-1215
(520) 724-6313 FAX (520) 724-6763

NOTICE TO THE CLERK
RE: Amendment to Right of Way License (Lic-0317 Rocking K South)
PLEASE [ ] RECORD

[ X] DO NOT RECORD

THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT

[ ] DEED

] FRANCHISE

[X] LICENSE AMENDMENT

[ ] RELEASE OF EASEMENT

[ ] RESOLUTION *

[ ] ACQUISITION AGREEMENT
[ ] OTHER:

* Please produce 2 signed originals (1 to be retained by the Clerk of the Board)
*Please return 1 of the executed original Amendment documents to Real Property Services,
Attn: Aaron Mergenthal.

SUBMITTED BY:  Aaron Mergenthal ext 4-6307

PUBLIC WORKS REAIL PROPERTY



CTN-RPS-24*107

o,
...

PIMA COUNTY

REAL PROPERTY

PIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF:
REAL PROPERTY SERVICES

LICENSOR: Pima County, a political subdivision of the
State of Arizona

LICENSEE: Rocking K South Master Association, Inc., an
Arizona nonprofit corporation

LICENSE NO.: CTN-PW-21-0031

LICENSE AMENDMENT NO.: 1

ORIGINAL LEASE TERM: 10/06/2020- 10/05/2045 ORIG. LEASE AMOUNT: $30,0625.00
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 10/05/2045 PRIOR AMENDMENTS: 0
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 10/05/2045 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $66,150.00

REVISED LEASE AMOUNT:  §96,775.00

AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT “Amendment™ is entered into between Pima County, a political
subdivision of the State of Arizona. ("County"). and Rocking K South Master Association,
Inc., an Arizona nonprofit corporation, ("Licensec") and shall be effective on the date executed
by the Pima County Board of Supervisors.

County and Licensee agree that the License Agreement (“License™), dated October 6. 2020, shall
be amended to reflect additional Entryway Monuments and Theme Walls within Pima County
Rights of Way. The initial License allowed for 2 Entryway Monuments and 5 Theme walls at a
cost of $175.00 per unit, totaling $1,225.00 per year. This amendment reflects 10 new Entryway
Monuments and 8 new Theme walls at a cost of $175.00 per unit, totaling $3,150.00. The new
annual fee combines the initial units and new units for a total annual fee of $4,375.00. The
additional monuments and theme walls are depicted as described in Exhibit “A”.

All other provisions of the License, not specifically changed by this Amendment. shall remain in
effect and be binding upon the parties.
Page | of 2

1e-0317 (Rocking K South) License Amendment = DRAFT 12 12 23



EFFECTIVE DATE. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date executed by the Chair of
the Pima County Board of Supervisors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the day, month
and year written below.

LICENSOR: LICENSEE:
Pima County, a political subdivision Rocking K South Master Association, Inc.
of the State of Arizona
S

¢ a
Chair, Board of Supervisors Signature
Date . Date_/ 2{ Zoﬁ 2 é
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Board
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

C’ea—% ///e/Zozc/

Carmine Debonis, Deputy County Administrator, Public Works

PROVED AS TO CONTENT:

AW/ t/ﬁ/zw/

JeriTeplitsky, D‘ﬂﬁctor, Real/Proberty Services

O FORM:

APPROVED AS

e ’::7 =
7 //C 650\ 01/03/2024
(f{é?lfelle Baltrd}g}_tj,tyf(founty Attorney, Civil Division

Page 2 of 2

Lig-0317 (Rocking K South) License Amendment = DRAFT 12 1223



_ ONIWYD /. m o

INTY ‘T\J . l i

H _ Em--@.‘ \\\ A qﬁ‘@ Mm,.t,_IJ.‘.F.~ 5
o R
[ \ //m WQ!\Q i

| i tE ;
. \
/ : = _ " L
I/ / ﬁ
SEE L ,
0N
-
>

|
|
|
|

e

SELHUNS 16, 21 &/ & 25

ROAD |

H
&

sy,
T
o
)/;)’V
N

/ s S

£ - O

0 Cu A\‘s‘ W\.
s&h%\’ i

COUNTY, ARILZONA
NOT 70 SCALE

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,
RANGE 16 FAST, GILA AND

ROCKING K NO=

SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, PiMA
PHASE 5

LOCATION MAP

LOCATED IN PORTIONS

EXHIBIT "A”

PHASE 1B




EXHIBIT "A" (continued)

T:\7ROCI 30201 \SURVEY\LEGALS\License Amendment\License Amendment.dwg RKRL PH18&4-1 Lost Saved: 12/1/2023 By Gennymartin Plotted: 12/1/2023 3:03:38 PM

BLOCK 3 e
ROCKINGK SOUTH AMENDED™”/
N S sEQ.No. 20182350104

SCALE: 1" = 250
T gy o, ROCKING K
NEIGHS. |
PARCEL D
- [ SEQ. NO.

20191910236

'ROCKING K SOUTII
NEIGHBORHOOD |
PARCEL A-2

&
CS f SEQ. NO. 20202530424
I3
=

\
ROCKING K SOUTH

TROCKING K SOUTH NEIGHBORHOOD |

. NEIGHBORHOOD 1 >\ " o PARCEL C
PARCEL A-l 3 % ~ 750, SEQ. NO. 20191910224
L SEQ. NO. 20202530420, © 0 bl

A2

i -

4 NG A |
; 4 L]
5 S

/
ROCKING K SOUTH
NEIGHBORHOOD |
PARCEL B-1

/(n Fs SEQ. NO. 20202530422
o RO‘(,KII\G K SOUTII ¢ \‘R/ \
,_ﬁ' NEIGIBORIIOOD 1
PARCLL B-2
/ SEQ. NO. 20202530423
; ,' 4 LINE BEARING DISTANCE
‘ A~ L1 N 69°21'33" W 150.00"
L2 N 20038'27" E 37.83
: L3 N 20°38°27" E 37.83'
SEE PAGE 2 L4 N 7351'21" E 140.00°
L5 N 735121" E 140.00°
L6 N 7351'21" E 140.00°
DEPICTION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT AREA
ROCKING K RANCH LOOP
P S 0 M A S PHASE 1B & PHASE 4
;(stgn bt\ezm*aaﬁr;cgocc, Suite 480 PAGE 1 OF 3
(520) 297--2300 (320} 252. 1730 fax NOVEMBER, 2023

Www PSCMaT Com

PSOMAS 7ROC130201




12/1/2023 3:03:40 PM

T:\7ROC130201\SURVEY\LEGALS \License Amendment\License Amendment.dwg RKRL PHIB&4-2 Last Saved: 12/1/2023 By Genny.martin Plotted:

EXHIBIT "A" (continued)

S PAGE ™ ™ ™ e ™ ™|

N
L

(
! S \ ROCKING K SOUTH lI

\(\\ < NEIGHBORIIOOD |
3 \O PARCEL B-2

\ —— ~ <T -
ROCKING K SOUTI] 4)\\9 OO’Q 5%
NEIGHBORIIOOD |/~ "3 \%,5 I 50
4 )% 2 N_8556.29"

ROCKING K SOUTH
NEIGHBORHOOD 1
PARCEL B-1

——  PARCEL A-l E Sy
SEQ. NO. 2020253042) N \Q\’\ o
| ' ‘ ‘ ‘ 79T 855629 W 4681y i
0 s o s B
/ N 8556'29" w|agg 11 T &
LTTT ROCKING K bﬁ’
ROCKING K SOUTH RANCH Loop =
—— NEIGHBORHOOD 4 -
PARCEL L i e
SEQ. NO. 20221810722 C &

PARCEL M

7aNd

ROCKING K SOUTH &=
NEIGIIBORITOOD 4

SEQ. NO. 20222220600

joa)
<

DEPICTION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT AREA

ROCKING K RANCH LOOP
PHASE 1B & PHASE 4

PSOMAS

333 & wWermore Rood, Suite 4537
Tucsan, AZ 85705
(520) 292-2320  {920) 292-1290 fer

Wiw, PSOMI5. 0o

PAGE 2 OF 3
NOVEMBER, 2023
PSCMAS 7ROC130201




T:\7ROC130201\SURVEY\LEGALS\License Amendment\License Amendment.dwg RKRL PHIB&4-3 Lost Soved: 12/3/2023 By. Genny.mortin  Plotted: 12/5/2023 6:50:11 AM

EXHIBIT "A" (continued)

-1 A
ROCKING K SOUTH

~ NEIGHBORHOOD |

5 PARCEL B-1

7 SEQ. NO. 20202530422

s

L=748 4a
I “\?;-F_G&R:—;IS

1

SEE PAGE 2

" ROCKING K SOUTH

N

SCALE: 17 250"

™ ™™ s e ™|

0 250 200

/

ROe NEIGHBORHOOD |
RANACING PARCEL C
Ct Loop © SEQ. NO. 20191910224
' - \v
(Q: ~ 4
( A 6‘3 \ \
| NN
"P% </\\ <7 J
/7 N G \\)
| ) AR
) 2. ‘30}
&3
| A\ R
) &
( 2N %,
D) \%, BLOCK 6
BLOCK 5 i AMENDED PLAT OF
% AMENDED PLAT OF 4y ROCKING K SOUTH
ROCKING K SOUTIH %o, \  SFQ. NO. 20182350104
\ SEQ. NO. 20182350104 x,
\ \‘5
\ \
]
\ (FUTURE 25\
\ SCHOOL SITE)
\
LINE BEARING DISTANCE
L1 N 09°36°10" W 776,55 \
L2 N 80'23'50" E 150.00° \
L3 N 09°3610" W 776.35"
L4 | N 09°36710" W | 776.35 \ AL
\
DEPICTION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT AREA \ \\
ROCKING K RANCH LOOP
PHASE 1B & PHASE 4 \
\ \
PSOMAS N
333 E. Wetmocre Feoad, Suite 450 PAGE 3 OF 3

Tucsor, AZ 85705
(520) #92-2300

www DSOS Com

(5207 2932-1290 fax

NOVEMBER, 2023
PSOMAS 7ROC130201




EXHIBIT "A" (continued)

T:\7ROC1 30201 \SURVEY\LEGALS \License Amendment\License Amendment.dwg MVW PH5-1 Last Saved: 12/1/2023 By Gennymartin Plotted: 12/1/2023 3:03:50 PM

SCALE: 1" = 200
0 200 400
BLOCK 3
AMENDED PLAT OF
ROCKING K SOUTH
SEQ. NO. 20182350104
BLOCK 4
0 AMENDED PLAT OF
ROCKING K SOUTH
SEQ. NO. 20182350104
iy
&
,?
&)
o
DEPICTION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT AREA
MONUMENT VIEW WAY
PHASE 5
CURVE RADIUS ARC LEN DELTA ANGLE LINE BEARING DISTANCE
C1 2566.00° 78.78’ 1°45'33" L1 N 51°24'58" E 75.00°
to 2566.00° | 78.78" 1745 33" 2 | N 51'2458 E 117.20°
c3 25.00’ 40.04° 91°45'33" L3 | N 51°24'58° E 91.01
C4 25.00’ 40.04’ 91°45'33" L4 N 51'24'58" E 91.01’
C5 647.00 108.95° 9'38’55" L5 N 41°46'03" E 137.87
co 700.00° | 117.88° 9°38'55" 6 | N 414603 E 137.87°
c7 753.00 | 126.80° 9 38'55" L7 | N 4146'03" E 137.87°
c8 697.0C 249,78’ 20°31'57" L8 N 62°18'00" E 311.87
Co 750.00 | 268.77 20°31'57" 19 | N 6218'00° E 311.87
C10 803.00 | 287.76' 203157 L10 | N 6271800 E 311.87
PSOMAS S

333 b Welmgore Reod, Suite 450

Tucson, AZ 85705

(520) 232-2300  (520) 292-1230 fo-

www [Saras cam

NOVEMBER, 2023
PSOMAS 7ROC130201




EXHIBIT "A" (continued)

12/5/2023 7:04:21 AM

T: \7ROC130201\SURVE YN LEGALS \License Amendment’License Amendmeni.dwg MVW PH5-2 Lost Soved: 12/3/2023 By Gennymartin  Plotted:

<, SEE PAGE 1

. . N 612'55"E
S5 / \ 133.93
- ©
NS N 612'55°E
g/ [& 155.38 ,
. (s =37.00
&5 [ R=2500
= 53/ o e b=8447"47
d j’, 5 L=75.83 TS
<117 [ = 75.00°
glsl {5 =
wWltole
By s DETAIL 'A
. 1= 150
L
3 DEPICTION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT AREA
MONUMENT VIEW WAY
5 PHASE 5
N
AN
&\
%] @{3)‘ i;& ‘ BLOCK 4
AW AMENDED PLAT OF
o \é P ROCKING K SOUTII
U 'y s e
@ \© SLQ. NO. 20182350104
DA
A\ %
BLOCK 3 2N\
AMENDED PLAT OF ’
ROCKING K SOUTII \\
SEQ. NO, 20182350104 \(\\_X(\\_\.
W\
EANRRAS
o \
L= 4
2\ W\
W\ ARG
> P\
FARNAN
Q. © Yo
N )
SCALE: 1" = 200' A IEE
™ g ™= oy = == ™ 2l 125
h
0 200 400 3 \8 -
o oo
el 1ele
A
[ R
ROCKING ‘ép [ A
PSOMAS W =g
333 F Welmore Roos, Su'te 450 s H"ﬁ e :Q\ PAGE 2 OF 2
:;;S‘m?;;/—;fjim {520} 297- 17590 fa« T T T - J‘ \ NOVEMBER' 2023
e o ~ PSOMAS 7ROC130201




EXINBIT "A" (continued)

CURVE RADIUS ARC LEN DELTA ANGLE

C1 25.00° 39.27° 89°59'57"

C2 25.00° 39.27 90°00'03"

C3 725.00' 31711 25°03'38"

C4 800.00' 349.91° 2505 38%

G5 875.00’ 382.71 25'03'38"
BLOCK 6

AMENDED PLAT OF
ROCKING K SOUTH

SEQ. NO. 26182350104

BLOCK 7
AMENDED PLAT OF
ROCKING K SOUTH
SEQ. NO. 20182350104

PSOMAS

333 E. wWatmore Raad, Suite 450
Tucsan, AZ 85705
(520) 292-2300
WA DSAMOLS,Cam

{520] 292-1290 fos

4]
T
\ TR
\\ ROCKING K SOUTH e %_
NEIGHBORIOOD 2 ~ -
SEQ. NO. 20222310045 L/ .
A4

i S 3

&/ o &)
4 ?5/’ Qﬁb' LINE BEARING DISTANCE
q? & A L1 N 29'44'00" W 100.00'
& é? . L2 N 39°44’00" W 100.00’
b2 o O\ 5 L3 N 50°1558" £ 75.00’
v/ P f‘jé’oo L4 N 50'15'58" £ 79.83
v/ o s @Q?) LS N 50°15'58" E 54 83
;’? > 5 o(’é’ L6 N 50°15'58" E 54 83
. of =/ [y §F L7 N 71°00°43" E 150.00°

/ ROCKING K SOUTII " g/ & W
NEIGHBORHOOD 2 af 5 =
PHASLE 2 -1 i BLOCK 7

SEQ. NO. 20232070181 o AMENDED PLAT OF
ROCKING K SOUTH

SEQ. NO. 20182350104

N

SCALE: 1" = 280

, 0 250 500
L=59.91
DEPICTION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT AREA
ROCKING K RANCH LOOP
PAGE 1 OF 1

PHASE 2 & PHASE 2B NOVEMBER, 2023

PSOMAS 7TROC130201

T:\7ROCI 30201 \SURVEY\LEGALS\License Amendment\License Amendment.dwg RKRL PH2&2B~1 Lost Soved: 12/1/2023 By Genny.martin Plotted: 12/1/2023 304:00 PM




EXHIBIT "A" (continued)

T:\7ROCT 30201 \SURVEY\LEGALS \License Amendment'\License Amendment.dwg PDMT WY PH3-1 Lest Saved: 12/1/2023 By Gennymartin Plotted: 12/1/2023 3:04:05 PM

N

SCALE: 1" = 250

0 250 500

WAINEKSOUTH
‘ ’ NEIGHBORHOOD 3
) \ ’ - PARCEL CC
ﬂ ' SEQ. NO. 20221220430
5 ‘
) 0
C1 s
L5 s =
L2 L1 o
- 5 -
6 §
\ C2 .
\ E
NEIGHBORHOOD 3 )ﬁ
~  PARCELEE  —
T SEQ. NO. 20221220432
NN N A—— ]
LINE BEARING DISTANCE
L1 N 89'13'63" F 75.00"
CURVE [ RADIUS ARC LEN DELTA ANGLE .2 N 89°'13'53" E 72.48'
C1 25.00' 39.27 89°59'54" L3 N 00°'46'01" W 78.00°
&2 25.00’ 39.27° 90°00°06" L4 N 00°46'01" W 78.00°
C3 947.00° | 217.06' 13°07°57" L5 N 89°13'53" E 47.48'
c4 1000.00° | 229.21° 1307°57" L6 N 8913'53" E 47.47
C5 1053.00" | 241.36 13°07'57" L7 N 77°38'09" W 212.36
Cé 813.00° | 517.23 36°27°06" L8 N 77°38'09" W 212,46
o7 760.00 483.51" 36°27°06" L3 N 77°38'09" W 21238
C8 707.00"° | 449.79 36°27°06" L10 | N 6554'44" E $18.79"
L11 | N 65'54'44" E 315.79°
L12 | N 8554'44" F 315.79°
DEPICTION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT AREA
PSOMAS PIEDEMONTE WAY AGE 1 OF 5
i i e e PHASE 3 NOVEMBER, 2023

(520) 292-230C (520} 292-1209 fax

W £3ems forn PSOMAS 7ROC130201




12/1/2023 3:04:10 PM

T:\7ROC130201 \SURVEY\LEGALS\License Amendment\License Amendment.dwg POMT WY PH3-2 Last Saved: 12/1/2023 By Genny.martin Plotted:

EXHIBIT "A" {(continued)

N

1" =

SCALE: 250°

250 500

ROCKING K SOUTI!
NEIGIBORIIOOD 3
PARCEL BB
\ SEQ. NO. 20220830268

AN
95 ' N 00 #
574 00
3 953
ROC‘KI\TG KsouTil™ 56 47'20" R
N”;':ESRL”SSD 3 ROCKING K SOU Ml
S Q NO. 20')2023023\ ‘5 NE lg’ggg&”gg D3
[ ‘#\“\-»8 SEQ. NO. 20221220432
e
5
[aa)
CURVE | RADIUS ARC LEN DELTA ANGLE
C9 25.00° 37.00° 8447 47"
c10 25.00° 36.98" 84°4532"
C11 835.02° 75.82° 512'09"
SE 835.02° | 75.84° 51213
LINE BEARING DISTANCE
113 | N 655444" E 243171
(14 | N 655444" 24311
L15 | N 655444" E 24317
L16 | N 57°17'55" W 143.39°
L17 | N 571755 W 164.85'
(18 | N 57°17'55" W 143.39’
L19 | N 57°1765" W 75.00"

PSOMAS

333 E Wetmare Rcad, Suite 450
Tucsan, AZ B5705
(520) 297 -2300

WWHK [3OMO3.cam

(520) 292-1297 fa-

DEPICTION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT AREA

PIEDEMONTE WAY
PHASE 3

PAGE 2 OF 2
NOVEMBER, 2023
PSOMAS 7ROC130201




